FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

**************************************	
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL	<b>OWNERSHIP</b>

OMB APPRO	DVAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burd	den
hours per response:	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

	ons may c ion 1(b).	ontini	ie. See		Filed							es Exchang npany Act o			34		hours	per re	sponse:	0.5
			Reporting Person*					r Name <b>ar</b> li Thera								ationship k all app Direc	,	ng Pei	( )	
(Last) 201 MAI	N STRI	(Firs	t) (N SUITE 1900	/liddle)				of Earliest 2020	Trans	action (N	/Jonth/	Day/Year)				Office below	er (give title /)		Other (below)	specify
(Street)	ORTH	TX	7	6102		4. If <i>i</i>	Ame	endment,	Date o	f Origina	al Filed	d (Month/Da	y/Yea	r)	6. Indi Line)	Form	Joint/Grou filed by On filed by Mo	e Rep	orting Pers	on
(City)		(Sta	te) (Z	ip)																
			Table	I - No	n-Deriva	tive S	Sec	curities	Acq	uired,	Dis	posed of	, or	Bene	eficially	/ Own	ed			
1. Title of S	Security (	Instr	. 3)		2. Transac Date (Month/Da		E	A. Deemed Execution I fany Month/Day	Date,	3. Transa Code ( 8)		4. Securitie Disposed ( 5)					ies cially Following	Form (D) o	n: Direct or Indirect nstr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
										Code	v	Amount	(A (D	) or )	Price	Report Transa (Instr. 3	ed ction(s) 3 and 4)			(Instr. 4)
Common	Stock				12/21/2	2020				J		383,411		D	(1)		0		I	By Neuro Line Partners, L.P. <sup>(2)(3)</sup>
Common	Stock															12,2	01,634		I	By AKDL, L.P. <sup>(4)(5)</sup>
			Tal									osed of, o				Owne	d			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversi or Exerci Price of Derivativ Security	ion ise	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	if any	emed on Date, /Day/Year)	4. Transa Code ( 8)		on of	rities iired r osed ) . 3, 4	6. Date Expirati (Month/	ion Da		Amo Secu Unde Deri	tle and unt of urities erlying vative urity (li d 4)	De Se (In	Price of rivative curity str. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Securities Owned Following Reported Transactio (Instr. 4)	у	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
						Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	able	Expiration Date	Title	or Nun of	ount nber res					
			Reporting Person*																	
(Last) 201 MAI	N STRI	•	First) SUITE 1900	(Mic	ddle)		-													
(Street) FORT W	ORTH	7	·X	<b>76</b> 1	102															

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
201 MAIN STRE	ET, SUITE 1900	
(Street) FORT WORTH	TX	76102
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Neuro Line Pa		
(Last) 201 MAIN STRE	(First) ET, SUITE 1900	(Middle)
(Street) FORT WORTH	TX	76102
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Name and Address     Bratton Capita	of Reporting Person*  l Management, L	<u>P.</u>

,		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
201 MAIN STRE	ET, SUITE 1900	
,		
(Street)		
FORT WORTH	TX	76102
,		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address	of Reporting Person*	
Bratton Capita		
		(Middle)
Bratton Capita	l Inc. (First)	(Middle)
Bratton Capital (Last)	l Inc. (First)	(Middle)
Bratton Capital (Last)	l Inc. (First)	(Middle)
Bratton Capita (Last) 201 MAIN STRE	l Inc. (First) ET, SUITE 1900	(Middle) 76102
(Last) 201 MAIN STRE (Street)	l Inc. (First) ET, SUITE 1900	

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. Represents a pro rata in-kind distribution of shares of common stock of Denali Therapeutics Inc. from Neuro Line Partners, L.P. ("Neuro Line") to limited partners of Neuro Line without consideration, including to an entity controlled by Douglas K. Bratton.
- 2. These shares of common stock of the Issuer were held directly by Neuro Line Partners, L.P. ("Neuro Line"). The general partner of Neuro Line is Bratton Capital Management, L.P. ("Bratton Capital Management"). The general partner of Bratton Capital Management is Bratton Capital, Inc. ("Bratton Capital"). Douglas K. Bratton is the sole director of Bratton Capital. Neuro Line is ultimately controlled by Mr. Bratton and Mr. Bratton had voting and investment power over all securities that were held by Neuro Line.
- 3. (Continued from footnote 2) In addition, Bratton Capital Management, Bratton Capital, and Mr. Bratton may have been deemed to have had a pecuniary interest in a portion of the securities that were held by Neuro Line due to Bratton Capital Management's right to receive performance-based allocations and Bratton Capital Management and Mr. Bratton may have been deemed to have had a pecuniary interest in a portion of the securities that were held by Neuro Line through direct or indirect limited partner and/or general partner interests in Neuro Line. Bratton Capital Management, Bratton Capital Mr. Bratton may each have been deemed to beneficially own the securities held by Neuro Line. Each such entity and Mr. Bratton disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities except to the extent of its or his respective pecuniary interest therein.
- 4. These shares of common stock of the Issuer are held directly by AKDL, L.P. ("AKDL"). The general partner of AKDL is Crestline SI (GP), L.P. ("Crestline SI") and the investment manager of AKDL is Crestline Management, L.P. ("Crestline SI, Crestline SI, Crestline SI, Crestline SI, Crestline SI, Crestline SI, Crestline Management, L.P. ("Crestline Management, L.
- 5. (Continued from footnote 4) Each such entity and Mr. Bratton disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities except to the extent of its or his respective pecuniary interest therein.

## Remarks:

DOUGLAS K. BRATTON, 12/23/2020 Name: /s/ Douglas K. Bratton NEURO LINE PARTNERS, L.P., By: Bratton Capital Management, L.P., its general 12/23/2020 partner, By: Bratton Capital, Inc., its general partner, Name: /s/ Douglas K. Bratton, Title: Sole Director **BRATTON CAPITAL** MANAGEMENT, L.P., By: Bratton Capital, Inc., its 12/23/2020 general partner, Name: /s/ Douglas K. Bratton, Title: Sole Director BRATTON CAPITAL, INC., Name: /s/ Douglas K. Bratton, 12/23/2020 Title: Sole Director \*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

## Form 4 Joint Filer Information

Name: Neuro Line Partners, L.P.

Address: 201 Main Street, Suite 1900

Fort Worth, TX 76102

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 12/21/2020

Name: Bratton Capital Management, L.P.

Address: 201 Main Street, Suite 1900

Fort Worth, TX 76102

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 12/21/2020

Name: Bratton Capital, Inc.

Address: 201 Main Street, Suite 1900

Fort Worth, TX 76102

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 12/21/2020